Sprague-Goodman
AIRTRIM® AIR DIELECTRIC
MULTITURN
TRIMMER CAPACITORS
ENGINEERING BULLETIN
SG-660B
Supercedes SG-660A
APPLICATIONS

Dielectric
Multiturn
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Maximum Rated Capacitance —
expressed in pF by three digits. The
first two are significant figures; the
last specifies the number of zeros
that follow. The letter R indicates a
decimal point.
01
Mounting Modifications
01 — Panel mount, turret
02 — Panel mount, lug
03 — Panel mount, threaded stud
04 — PC mount, 3 lugs (1 stator,
2 rotor)
05 — Horizontal surface mount
06 — Vertical mount, turret and
lug (wide single)
07 — Vertical mount, stud and
lug (wide single)
08 — Vertical mount, through
board
0.35–3.5 pF CAPACITANCE RANGE
• Torque:  0.3 to 3.0 oz-in (22 to 216 g-cm)
• Temperature Coefficient:  ±30 ppm/ °C
• Self-Resonant Frequency:  > 6 GHz at min capacitance
Dimensions are in/mm
Adjust screw slot: 0.060/1.5 x 0.016/0.41
09 — Vertical surface mount
(wide lead)
10 — Vertical turret and lugs
(wide double)
11 — Vertical turret and lugs
(narrow double)
12 — Vertical turret and lug
(narrow single)
13 — PC mount, 2 lugs
14 — Vertical surface mount
(narrow lead)
01 02 0 3
08
04
13
05
09
14
 06
 1 0
 1 1
 1 2 07
0.190-64
UNS-2A